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COPA AMERICA

Official Hospitality
Program

STATE

Arizona
California
California
Florida
Florida
Georgia
Missouri
Nevada
New Jersey
North Carolina
Texas
Texas

Texas

Sales Taxes Rates

CITY

Glendale
Inglewood
Santa Clara
Miami Gardens
Orlando
Atlanta
Kansas City
Las Vegas

East Rutherford
Charlotte
Austin
Arlington

Houston

Please note that sales taxes are calculated on a fractional basis. The sales price
and tax are applicable on a per stadium basis. This calculation may lead to small
variances which BEYOND Hospitality will not take responsibility for.

STADIUM

State Farm Stadium
Sofi Stadium

Levi's® Stadium

Hard Rock Stadium
Inter&Co Stadium
Mercedes Benz Stadium
Arrowhead Stadium
Allegiant Stadium
MetLife Stadium

Bank of America Stadium
Q2 Stadium

ATET Stadium

NRG Stadium

SALES TAX RATE

9.2%

0%

0%

7%

6.5%

8.9%

8.975%

9%

6.625%

7.25%

8.25%

8.25%

8.25%

BE'OND

OFFICIAL HOSPITALITY

10.00%"

* 10% Admissions Tax; total combined tax rate for the city of Arlington is 18.25%.



