

Official Hospitality Program

Sales Taxes Rates



STATE	CITY	STADIUM	SALES TAX RATE
Arizona	Glendale	State Farm Stadium	9.2%
California	Inglewood	Sofi Stadium	0%
California	Santa Clara	Levi's® Stadium	0%
Florida	Miami Gardens	Hard Rock Stadium	7%
Florida	Orlando	Inter&Co Stadium	6.5%
Georgia	Atlanta	Mercedes Benz Stadium	8.9%
Missouri	Kansas City	Arrowhead Stadium	8.975%
Nevada	Las Vegas	Allegiant Stadium	9%
New Jersey	East Rutherford	MetLife Stadium	6.625%
North Carolina	Charlotte	Bank of America Stadium	7.25%
Texas	Austin	Q2 Stadium	8.25%
Texas	Arlington	AT&T Stadium	8.25% 10.00%*
Texas	Houston	NRG Stadium	8.25%

Please note that sales taxes are calculated on a fractional basis. The sales price and tax are applicable on a per stadium basis. This calculation may lead to small variances which BEYOND Hospitality will not take responsibility for.

 $^{^{\}ast}$ 10% Admissions Tax; total combined tax rate for the city of Arlington is 18.25%.